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An Aot to appropriate to E. B. Re!,ey esessia mem Of W0057 . Chap 442 
The people of thl S!a.te of 1Vis39nsin ropresen,tod in 

Senate and Assembly, el, enact as follows : 
Sz.iirtom I. Taal%) is h3reby appropriated to E. B. Kel-

sey, oit. or any in m3y in the treAsnry not otherwise appro-
priated, the, sum or sixty-twi) dollars anl fifty cents, in full 
fur writing dime daring the mouths of January and Feb-
ruary fur commissioners of schiml and university lands. 

J. ILAI. SU:1147ER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Ja. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

• An Act te appropriate to B F. II Tidos the sum therein nemed. 

The people of the Slate of Wiscon ,fia represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SROTION 1. There is hereby appronriated to B. F. Hop-
kins, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of five dollars and fifty-eight cents, for 
expenses of telegraphing to New York city relative to a 
loan of money to the state. 

J. McM. SIT AFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 443 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to E. D. us-
ley & Cu., out of any money in the state treasury not oth-
erwise appropriated, the sum of two dollars and sixty-
seven cents, ($2 67) in full for two hundred and forty-three 
feet of oak boards furnished the state in the month of 
March, A. D. 1852. 

An Aot to appropriate to K. b. 1101.7 & Co. the sum therein named. Chap 444 

J. McM. SHAF1ER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Senste. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


